

WNBA's Atlanta Dream Announces Transformative Partnership with The King Center, Seeks to Become First Sports Organization Named a "Beloved Community Team"

Inaugural partnership aims to educate and train the Atlanta Dream Organization on The King Center's 'BE LOVE' pledge, based on the Beloved Community and Nonviolence Principles

ATLANTA, Ga. (Aug 10, 2022) – Today the WNBA's Atlanta Dream announced a transformative multi-year partnership with The Martin Luther King, Jr. Center for Nonviolent Social Change ("The King Center"), where the Dream will seek to become the first sports organization named a "Beloved Community Team," which includes a commitment to The King Center's BE LOVE pledge, the creation of joint programming and community education, as well as participation in organization-wide nonviolence training and civic leadership development for players and staff.

As part of the partnership, the Atlanta Dream will become an inaugural Training Partner in The King Center's Nonviolence365® Online including interactive coursework and conversations introduced across the entire Dream organization from players and coaching staff to executive leadership and business staff members. The asynchronous training curriculum will provide the Dream organization with a dynamic learning experience centered around King's nonviolence philosophy and methodology to enhance communication, leadership, interpersonal and conflict reconciliation skills while applying Dr. King's teachings in daily life. Nonviolence365® Online features world-class instructors, nonviolence practitioners and veterans of the Civil Rights Movement sharing Dr. King's vision to create a beloved community through nonviolence.

The Atlanta Dream will also donate \$100,000 to The King Center to further efforts around nonviolence education and training, which also includes an opportunity for 50 young women to participate in this dynamic nonviolence training experience.

"The Atlanta Dream's partnership with The King Center represents a shared priority to continue the work to create the Beloved Community that Dr. King believed was possible," said Morgan Shaw Parker, President and COO of the Atlanta Dream. "We hope this partnership and our commitment to organization-wide training and meaningful conversation will become a global model that helps define how teams, businesses and individuals can embrace Dr. King's principles as a vehicle for social change."

"As Head Coach of the Atlanta Dream, I recognize my ability to help educate and look forward to participating in The King Center's nonviolence training," said Tanisha Wright. "It provides another way to have meaningful impact not only within the Dream organization, but also within the Atlanta community in hopes that they will join us in the work of achieving a more just, equitable and peaceful world."

"My father believed deeply in the power of nonviolent social change as a pathway towards personal, cultural and societal transformation. The King Center carries forward his teachings to educate each of us to drive equitable change in our neighborhoods, nation and world," said Dr. Bernice A. King, CEO, The King Center. "Our evidence-based curriculum is built on a 50+ year history as a leader in nonviolence training and education and we are thrilled the Atlanta Dream has become the first sports organization to provide Nonviolence365® Online training to all its players, coaches and executive leadership."

"As the pastor of Ebenezer Baptist Church, Dr. King's spiritual home, I know that the only way to create Dr. King's 'beloved community' is through action," said Senator Reverend Raphael Warnock (D-GA). "It's inspiring to see such a trailblazing program fusing sports, social justice and civic responsibility being built here in Georgia. This groundbreaking partnership will not only help train the next generation of civic-minded leaders to help improve our communities from both on and off the court, but it will stand as a strident model for change that will continue to push Georgia and our nation towards being a place where everyone, no matter their skin color, ethnicity, or religious background, can live their 'Dream' without fear of prejudice or hate."

The King Center's "BE LOVE" Pledge:

I acknowledge three things:

- (1) The violence, oppression, inequity, injustice and hate in our world has to stop
- (2) I have a responsibility and role to play in creating social change for a more just, humane, equitable, and peaceful world.
- (3) The decision is mine whether to do nothing in this moment, or to have the courage to stand up for justice.

And I have made my decision. Starting today, I make a personal choice to **BE LOVE**.

I pledge to allow love to drive my thoughts, words, decisions, and actions, and honor the humanity of every individual.

I pledge to speak the truth to power in love.

I pledge to focus on defeating injustice and not destroying the person.

I pledge to support leaders who demonstrate a love for humanity.

I pledge to promote unity and refuse to perpetuate or magnify division.

I pledge to demonstrate a life of courage, care, and compassion as I boldly confront anything that stands in opposition to love.

By signing this pledge, I'm helping to create what Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. called **The Beloved Community**.

About the Atlanta Dream

The Atlanta Dream is a professional women's basketball team based in Atlanta, Ga. that strives to build a place where our team, our fans and our city come together to represent the community we seek to serve. We enter our 15th year in 2022 with new ownership, new leadership, and a commitment to building the best franchise in the WNBA. We celebrate diversity, represent Atlanta, reward innovation and imagination, and aim to empower women both on and off the court. The team currently plays home

games at the Gateway Center Arena @ College Park and has qualified for the WNBA Playoffs in nine of its first 14 seasons. To learn more about the Dream and purchase 2022 season tickets, mini plans and single game tickets, please visit www.dreamelitemembership.com or call 877-977-7729.

About The King Center

The Martin Luther King, Jr. Center for Nonviolent Social Change is a 501(c) (3) organization established in 1968 by Mrs. Coretta Scott King. The King Center is the official living memorial and programmatic nonprofit organization committed to educating the world on the life, legacy, and teachings of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. The King Center serves to inspire new generations to carry forward King's unfinished work, strengthen causes and empower change- makers who are continuing his efforts today. The King Center's premiere educational initiative, Nonviolence365°, is based on Dr. King's nonviolent philosophy and methodology. His teachings engage participants from various sectors of society, including emerging and next generation leaders, in modules and exercises that enhance communication, leadership, interpersonal and conflict reconciliation skills. To learn more about The King Center, please visit https://thekingcenter.org.

###